2008 NRA NATIONAL POLICE SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIPS -
MATCH NUMBER 18 — SEMI-AUTOMATIC

Place Award

Winner 1285 CPT PHILIP W. HEMPHILL
MISS. HWY PATROL
CLINTON, MS
2nd Place 1298 SGT GARY A. CIMINSKI
Arizona Highway Patrol
BENSON, AZ
3rd Place 1292 CPL DAN J. RAWLINSON
MISS. HWY PATROL
BRANDON, MS
SPECIAL CATEGORIES
Place Award Competitor
High Woman 1083 GINA L. HERNANDEZ
U.S. Border Patrol
ROSWELL, NM
High Non-U.S. Citizen 1226 RUDOLF GOBEL
BDMP
CLASS AWARDS
Place Award Competitor
Overall High Master 1155 CLAY TIPPIT
Homeland Security
FORT DAVIS, TX
Overall Master 1322 AGENT BEN F. MORROW
US Border Patrol
EL CAJON, CA
Overall Expert 1089 JOE ARNOLD
II. Dept. of Corrections
MOLINE, IL
Overall Sharpshooter 1291 TRPR ROBERT S. ORR
TEXAS DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
MARFA, TX
Overall Marksman 1372 ALBERTO JOSE DE MACEDO
Policia Metropoliitana
Overall Classified 1231 OFC SEAN FOOTE
LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT
FULLERTON, CA
END OF AWARDS
Competitor Score
11— 1285 CPT PHILIP W. HEMPHILL 594—-39x 4—
*2— 1298 SGT GARY A. CIMINSKI 594—-30x *5—
3— 1292 CPL DAN J. RAWLINSON 594—-30x 6—

FINAL RESULTS BULLETIN

NRA POLICE SEMI-AUTOMATIC SERVICE PISTOL DISTINGUISHED
60 SHOTS NRA POLICE SEMI-AUTOMATIC SERVICE PISTOL DISTINGUISHED - NRA NATIONAL POLICE COURSE

TOTAL COMPETITORS ENTERED —
TOTAL COMPETITORS FIRING —

TOTAL ZERO SCORES —

Competitor

280
270
10

Score
594 - 39x

594 -30x

594 -30x

Score
587 -28x

586 -30x

Score

592 -37x

590-30x

587-33x

587 -30x

581-23x

565-22x

Competitor

GINA L. HERNANDEZ
RUDOLF GOBEL

CLAY TIPPIT

Award

Falcon industries $100 Gift Certificate and
an NRA Award

Falcon industries $50 Gift Certificate and an
NRA Award

NRA Award

Award
NRA Award

Streamlight Mini Flashlight,Ka-Bar Knife

Award

AKa-Bar Knife, Falcon industries $50 Gift
Certificate

Ka-Bar Knife,Falcon industries $50 Gift
Certificate

Ka-Bar Knife

Ka-Bar Knife,Falcon industries $50 Gift
Certificate

Ka-Bar Knife,Falcon industries $50 Gift
Certificate

Ka-Bar Knife,Falcon industries $50 Gift
Certificate

Score

587—28x
586—30x
592—-37x



7 __
8 —
9—
10—
"M —
12—
13 —

*14 —
15—
16 —
17 —
18 —

19 —
20 —

*21—

23 —
24 —
25 —
26 —
27 —
28 —
29 —

31—
32—
33—
*34 —

36—
37—
38—
39—
40 —
41—
42—
43—
44 —
45 —
46 —
47 —
48 —
*49 —
50 —
51—
52 —
53 —
54 —

56 —
* 57 —
58 —
59 —

61—
62 —

*64—
65—
66 —
67 —

1322
1089
1291
1372
1231
1087
1152
1294
1079
1036
1057
1040
1250
1083
1226
1204
1081
1150
1207
1129
1136
1118
1060
1262
1092
1122
1017
1362
1257
1339
1048
1100
1055
1352
1010
1162
1114
1139
1082
1099
1037
1088
1265
1165
1147
1109
1105
1042
1191
1184
1371
1288
1160
1325
1252
1158
1267
1208
1107
1018
1340
1249
1032
1164
1053
1212
1334
1242
1166
1078
1005
1354
1054
1101
1342
1121
1189
1411
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Competitor

AGENT BEN F. MORROW
JOE ARNOLD

TRPR ROBERT S. ORR
ALBERTO JOSE DE MACEDO
OFC SEAN FOOTE
ROBERT VADASZ

MARC L. COBB

DEP JERRY P. EASON
JOHN C. POOLE

JOHN WARNER

E SMITH

BRETT SULLIVAN

OFC ROBERT BARNES
GINA L. HERNANDEZ
RUDOLF GOBEL

SGT LOUIS H. SALSEDA
JEFF MORRISON
CHARLES R. ROGERS
LT JOHN F. SCHATZEL
JAMES PECK

BRIAN A. HAUPTMANN
JOHN H. PRIDE

ARTURO A. VELEZ

SGT DENNIS J. BEEMER
ANTHONY MAX FIKE
MICHAEL J. DOWD
MARK OWENSBY
AGENT DAVID SENKO
SGT TERRY D. BRYSON
DEP ANNA L. BAILEY
HELEN M. PAPIETRO
MICHAEL R. TALBERT
DAVID F. BENKO

JOSE M. VAZQUEZ
RICHARD J. KOTHLOW
RUSSELL A. PEARCE
DORCIA M. MEADOR
CATHY SCHROEDER
KEVIN S. WORRELL

GUS HARTL

ODIE L. HITT

VICTOR N. BUCCAT
TRPR CLEL E. BAUDLER
WILLIAM ALLEN

MARK P. ARROW
CHRISTOPHER Q. MCKAY
OFC CARL J. MICHAUD
STAN MCCLUNG

DET DON TSUNAWAKI
DEP JOHN LEE

SGT GARLAND W. MARTIN
SGT GEORGE S. BROWN
DAVID G. MOODY

SGT JOCK G. SMITH
OFC ARLO S. ARCINAS
DARRELL R. WOODS
AGENT ROBERT C. BUTLER
CPT STEVEN VOIGT
STEFANIE DIAZ

DAVID M. GILBERT

SGT DWIGHT L. SCHMIDT
PTL CURTIS BEARCHUM
LEHMAN G. JUSTICE
CHARLES R. BLOHM
JUDITH RAGSDALE

INST JAMES A. HOGG
SGT KENNETH MCDANIEL
AXEL MANTHEI

MIKE TANGAS

STEVEN D. BERNARDI
WYNN ANDERSON
KEITH ATKINS

JACK M. RAGSDALE
JAMES LOVELAND

SGT DANIEL R. BUTTS
JAMES B. ELL

JOHANN WIZOFSKY
OFC FRANK J. CARDERELLA
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Score

590—30x
587—33x
587—-30x
581—23x
565—22x
591-35x
590—31x
590—-31x
590—-27x
589—32x
588—35x
588—34x
588—31x
587—28x
586—30x
586—23x
585—28x
585—24x
584—26x
584—21x
583—36x
583—27x
583—26x
583—25x
582—-29x
582—27x
582—-27x
582—24x
582—24x
582—23x
581—30x
581—28x
581—25x
581—24x
581—-23x
581—23x
581—20x
581—18x
580—33x
580—29x
580—28x
580—25x
580—21x
579—-32x
579—-31x
579—-30x
579—-27x
579—26x
579—-25x
579—-21x
578—-30x
578—26x
578—24x
578—21x
578—16x
577—24x
576—29x
576—28x
576—26x
576—25x
575—27x
575—27x
575—24x
575—22x
575—-20x
574—23x
574—-23x
574—22x
574—19x
573—25x
573—21x
573—20x
573—17x
572—28x
572—-23x
572—23x
572—19x
571—19x

101 —
102 —
103 —
104 —
105 —
106 —
107 —
108 —
109 —
110 —
11 —
112 —
113 —
114 —
115 —
116 —
117 —
118 —
119 —
120 —
121 —
122 —
123 —
124 —
125 —
126 —
127 —
128 —
129 —
130 —
131 —
132 —
133 —
134 —
135 —
136 —
137 —
138 —
139 —
140 —
141 —
142 —
143 —
144 —
145 —
146 —
147 —
148 —
149 —
150 —
151 —
152 —
153 —
154 —
1556 —
156 —
157 —
158 —
159 —
160 —
161 —
162 —

1335
1409
1120
1309
1343
1236
1238
1201
1008
1043
1096
1138
1337
1223
1168
1073
1321
1239
1169
1095
1085
1235
1287
1000
1066
1064
1062
1157
1274
1024
1377
1243
1383
1330
1153
1123
1324
1039
1041
1245
1058
1225
1414
1216
1344
1172
1317
1237
1240
1086
1341
1210
1181
1167
1261
1199
1061
1369
1407
1296
1221
1094
1192
1389
1258
1327
1020
1051
1289
1198
1349
1117
1213
1353
1260
1047
1263
1015

Competitor

HEATH N. NICHOL

TRPR SAMMY B. LOVELACE
DANNY J. CONWAY

DEP DALE A. PRUNA

OFC DANIEL G. BROWN
PTL JAY OSBORN

COL EMIL FEJER

MAJ PERRY HEROD

SEAN E. EDWARDS

NICK PAPPAS

LARRY TRAHAN

LYLE E. SCHROEDER

SGT MARK A. FRICKE

DET JOHN B. GARRISON
GERALD VANCE

JOHN C. OUSNAMER

OFC BRIAN J. REILLY

INVS ROGER NINE
JOSEPH P. RUFF

RICK HENDERSON

J M. LEISHMAN

PTL DANNY P. FARLEY
ERIC K. LEHENBAUER

CPT LAURENCE RENNER
JACK REICHERT

JASON B. CRAWFORD
VERNON E. ZULEGER
JARED SAWA

URSULA LANG-WIZOFSKY
LARRY G. MALIN

SHRF JAMES R. WILSON
LT MICHAEL DIFFIE

OFC MICHAEL L. MCGINITY
JOHN B. BENTON

SCOTT STEPHENS
THOMAS M. MCGINNIS
SGT LARRY C. HALL
PATRICIA K. FANT

PHILLIP DEATON

SGT ROBERT L. CROUSE
JOEL CISMOWSKI

TRPR ENOI J. PHOUTTHAVONG
KARIM E. BERNOTI

VIRGIL E. SCOTT

OFC DANIEL DEWEESE
JAMES L. MATSUOKA

PTL SHON ELROY

JIM D. OLESON

PTL ROBERT K. MAIER
GUY HANSEN

DET BRENT B. SMITH

OFC JESSE J. HILGER

OFC THOMAS A. VANNORT
CHARLES MIKE LAND

CPL ROBERT J. BARNHILL
TRPR JEFFREY D. SONES
STEVE R. HABURSKY

OFC JAIMES A. RAFAEL
OFC DARON B. DENNY
DET DAVID G. KING

OFC JOHN L. PITTS
DENNIS P. POLK

DAVID B. KREHBIEL
AGENT ANDREW N. MOORE
SGT JEFFREY D. STOUGH
CPL JOHNATHAN D. PIPPEN
RICHARD C. RINKER
HERBERT H. ZUCKER

SGT HAROLD DALHART
SGT JOHN E. STEPHENSON
TRPR BRAD BOULTINGHOUSE
HL. GIBBS

LT JAMES A. SCHAUER
OFC CHRISTOPHER S. SHERRY
CPL THOMAS W. MOORE
JOE FORTNER

SGT TED E. BEAVER

BILLY B. SPICER

Score

571—19x
571—18x
570—28x
570—23x
570—22x
570—19x
570—16x
570—15x
569—24x
569—21x
569—20x
569—20x
569—20x
569—18x
569—17x
569—16x
569—11x
568—23x
568—21x
568—16x
568—11x
567—22x
566—21x
566—19x
566—14x
565—21x
565—18x
565—15x
564—24x
564—23x
564—18x
564—18x
563—22x
563—18x
562—19x
562—19x
562—18x
561—21x
561—21x
561—21x
560—22x
560—20x
559—20x
558—20x
558—18x
558—17x
558—16x
557—8x

557—19x
557—14x
557—11x
556—22x
556—20x
555—19x
555—14x
554—16x
554—16x
554—16x
553—22x
553—12x
552—17x
552—16x
552—12x
551—19x
551—18x
551—13x
550—21x
550—18x
550—18x
550—14x
549—16x
549—13x
549—13x
548—9x

548—8x

548—7x

548—16x
547—15x



163 —
164 —
165 —
166 —
167 —
168 —
169 —
170 —
171 —
172 —
173 —
174 —
175 —
176 —
177 —
178 —
179 —
180 —
181 —
182 —
183 —
184 —
185 —
186 —
187 —
188 —
189 —
190 —
191 —
192 —
193 —
194 —
195 —
196 —
197 —
198 —
199 —
200 —
201 —
202 —
203 —
204 —
205 —
206 —
207 —
208 —
209 —
210 —
211 —
212 —
213 —
214 —
215 —
216 —
217 —
218 —
219 —
220 —
221 —
222 —
223 —
224 —
225 —
226 —
227 —
228 —
229 —
230 —
231 —
232 —
233 —
234 —
235 —
236 —
237 —
238 —
239 —
240 —

1045
1093
1049
1038
1264
1163
1253
1108
1151
1090
1074
1200
1193
1219
1050
1197
1161
1248
1297
1286
1190
1004
1176
1135
1031
1011
1112
1111
1137
1012
1355
1115
1374
1144
1076
1218
1063
1370
1022
1141
1029
1259
1009
1077
1106
1154
1052
1217
1408
1148
1318
1203
1003
1102
1178
1014
1140
1392
1256
1075
1332
1247
1113
1069
1351
1293
1026
1319
1056
1244
1068
1222
1233
1405
1091
1110
1156
1224
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Competitor

ANTHONY ASHLEY

JOHN J. THERIAC

TROY L. IMES

JAMES LOFTIN

RONALD W. BUSCH
STEVE L. DITMARS

INVS KENNETH BILLINGS
JOHN L. KOON

JACK JARVIS

MICHAEL E. CLARK

JOHN GRAHAM

CPT SAMUEL B. HERNANDEZ
MAJ JOHN STEPHENSON
SGT JEROME M. PORCH
GEORGE KEVANIAN

OFC DERRICK R. HOPKINS
CARL S. KATES

SUPV THOMAS H. CHAFEY
LT EDWIN M. KURTZEBORN
SGT DENNIS O. WEAVER
OFC DAVID M. LAHAH
TERRY BIRKETT

CPT DAVID J. MOORE
MARK A. COOPER
RICHARD EASTES

ROSA CADENA

ALARIC V. MASON

CLARK CALVE

JAMES DAVIS

DENNIS LEE

AGENT SEAN A. WILLIAMS
CAMERON L. GREENE

DEP VICTORIA K. IREDALE-TANGAS

DOUGLAS HARA

CHET SUSALLA

OFC JAMES RENOE
RICHARD C. FLETCHER
OFC CHRISTOPHER M. WEBER
KEN MEYNARD

JOSEPH C. 0ZOG

CHRIS M. HERONEMA

LT JOSEPH D. BURNETTE
RANDY P. HANSON
LAWRENCE J. MILLER
LOUIS M. PASQUINO

JIM W. GRIGGS

ROBERT G. QUINN
AGENT BRIAN F. HAM

LT JOSEPH T. GALLAGHER
TERRANCE REININGER
OFC JASON B. RICKMAN
SUPV EDWARD J. HIGDON
BILLY BOWERS

DANE E. THOMAS

PTL PAUL E. LOVE
LONNIE JONES

RALPH E. PENDLETON

LT GARY L. MACNAMARA
OFC BRYAN V. ACKERMAN
BRUCE C. MICHEALS

SGT JOHN F. SHIRLEY
PTL KURT BEARCHUM
IVORY DAVIS

MICHAEL P. BECKLEY
ROLAND OBRIANT

OFC CHRIS L. TRIMMIER
DEL PUMPHREY

SGT JIMMY T. WALDON
JOHN D. ARTHUR

SUPV RALPH P. MCNAIR
MARK A. CHLARSON

DEP ALEXANDER PICART
OFC LARRY D. FORD

OFC MICHAEL A. RILEY
SHAWN R. BECKER

MARK E. LACEY

CHARLES F. KISSLER
SGT RANDALL B. GILBERT

FINAL RESULTS BULLETIN

Score

547—-14x
546—12x
546—11x
545—16x
544—-7x

544—19x
544—-19x
542—16x
542—-14x
541—-17x
541-16x
541-13x
539—-10x
537—7x

537-21x
536—16x
535—14x
535—12x
534—10x
532—22x
532—-13x
531—-8x

529—14x
529—11x
529—11x
527—12x
526—23x
525—16x
525—12x
524—16x
524—-14x
523—10x
521-11x
521—-11x
519—7x

519—16x
519—16x
518—13x
517—13x
517—-11x
517—10x
515—17x
514-9x

513—13x
511-15x
511—12x
510—14x
509—14x
508—-8x

508—4x

508—17x
508—14x
507—-13x
505—14x
505—13x
504—12x
503—13x
502—6x

498-15x
496—17x
496—17x
494—-14x
490—-6x

489-9x

489—15x
488—4x

488—13x
488—10x
487—12x
487—-11x
487—10x
481—-16x
478—9x

475-7x

473—14x
470—-8x

467—11x
465—12x

241 —
242 —
243 —
244 —
245 —
246 —
247 —
248 —
249 —
250 —
251 —
252 —
253 —
254 —
255 —
256 —
257 —
258 —
259 —
260 —
261 —
262 —
263 —
264 —
265 —
266 —
267 —
268 —
269 —
270 —
271 —
272 —

1214
1021
1002
1019
1116
1119
1406
1320
1363
1232
1254
1044
1220
1331
1133
1028
1246
1134
1149
1080
1025
1034
1387
1027
1284
1385
1030
1384
1016
1295
1316
1386

Competitor

SUPV DEAN C. HARRE
RODNEY J. SWARTWOOD
RUSTY L. HERNDON
JASON THOMAS

DET GEORGE H. DONELSON
ANDREW T. MATTHEWS
OFC PAUL C. SKIBA

INVS WILLIAM M. JONES
LT JOHN E. STOCUM

OFC JEFFREY L. PEEK
OFC ALEX ANDERSEN
TRAVIS A. PARKER

OFC JAMES S. GARSIDE
CPL WILLIAM J. BOWLIN
MANUEL MARTINEZ

SGT LA VERN D. JAKSCH
PTL DAVID L. CLAY

JOHN P. COMBS

DEP DAVID J. SNOW
STEVEN D. VINES
WALTER KALYNOWYSH
PTL BRIAN GESCH

OFC PETER H. NOCK
BOBBY C. ELROD

SGT JARED R. WALLER
CPL ANDREW A. WILLIAMS
HOWARD W. MILLER

OFC BRIAN C. CARUTH
STEW SNOWDON

CHIEF DARYL K. HOWELL
OFC SUSAN E. DESMOND
OFC ANTHONY C. ALEXANDER

Score

465—12x
464—12x
464—12x
457—-8x
453—7x
450—8x
446—6x
445—5x
443—-5x
442—6x
441-5x
436—6x
426—2x
419—15x
419—12x
419—10x
415—T7x
407—-8x
399-0x
394—20x
388—7x
384—8x
377—3x
376—5x
373—11x
367—5x
351-7x
277—1x
235—-0x
233—12x
208—1x
154—0x



